

The Mission of the Miamisburg Viking Booster Association is to promote positive parent and community involvement in the support of the Miamisburg Vikings' athletic program. This involvement consists of both volunteer service and the financial support required to foster the development of our athletes; and to maintain the history and the tradition of excellence in academics, character, and sportsmanship; which exemplifies our student athletes, coaches, staff, and parents.

The Miamisburg Viking Booster Association relies on your help in supporting the sports teams of Miamisburg City Schools. With your assistance, the Boosters can continue to provide the "essential extras" that give the teams that edge, and which help make participation in sports a rewarding experience for approximately 1,400 middle school and high school student-athletes.

## Please support our efforts and join the Miamisburg Viking Booster Association!

## **Membership Levels:**

### True Blue.....\$100.00

-Membership requirement for Purchasing Reserved Seats at Holland Field

-Recognition on Booster Facebook Page and both Booster & Athletic Websites

-Invitation to MHS Hall of Fame Induction (annually in Jan/Feb.)

-Voting Privileges at Quarterly Meeting

Legend.....\$50.00

-Membership requirement for Purchasing Reserved Seats at Holland Field

-Recognition on Booster Facebook Page and both Booster & Athletic Websites

-Voting Privileges at Quarterly Meeting

Pride.... \$25.00

-Membership requirement for Purchasing Reserved Seats at Holland Field

-Recognition on Booster Facebook Page and both Booster & Athletic Websites

-Voting Privileges at Quarterly Meeting

## **Holland Field Reserved Seats Information:**

-Each Reserved Seat is \$50 for the 2023-2024 Season-Your reserved seats will be honored for ALL home events held at Holland Field.

-You must become a Booster member (any level) in order to purchase reserved seats

-The window for renewal of current seat holders is now through July 28th

-**Unclaimed Reserve Seats:** Unclaimed Reserved Seats from the previous year will be released along with vacant reserved seats on July 31st, 2023 and will be available on a first come, first serve basis.

-Reserved Seats and a Booster Membership can be paid by Cash, Check, Venmo, or Credit Card. For Credit Card payments (Assistant AD Jason Shade will set up a time with you to make the transaction through the Viking Booster Square account (No Fees).

-All Reserved Seats will be reserved and processed through the Miamisburg Viking Booster Association and Assistant AD Jason Shade. He can be reached by email at jshade@miamisburg.k12.oh.us or by calling 937-865-0011 Ext. 2022. He will respond in a timely manner.

# Please Fill Out the Following Google Form for a Booster Membership and/or Reserved Seats

#### https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdDeikFqKTDPCQzSLrm07VI-Lw7ppBnSspB0MEPkkem\_OV HzA/viewform?usp=pp\_url

Payment Options for Booster Memberships and Reserved Seats:

**Cash and Checks made payable to the Miamisburg Viking Booster Association:** Can be made at the MHS Athletic Office 1860 Belvo Rd. Enter through Student Services-Athletic Entrance and Turn right. Office is located at the end of the hallway across from the gymnasium on the right side of the hallway. Summer hours prior to July 24th vary and an appointment can be scheduled by calling 937-866-4053. After July 24th daily hours return from 8 A.M.-3 P.M.

**Checks made payable to the Miamisburg Viking Booster Association:** Can be mailed to Miamisburg Viking Booster Association P.O Box 132 Miamisburg, OH 45342-**make sure to include the following below:** 

Name:	
Address:	
Email:	_Phone #: ()

**Venmo: @Viking-Boosters-1** Please indicate your Name and what you are purchasing in the What's It For box.

**Credit Card payment through the Booster Square Account:** You will set up a time with Assistant AD Jason Shade to pay over the phone or he will set up an appointment to meet you for payment through the google form above.

**Booster Only Membership through Ticket Spicket:** Credit Card payments for a Booster Memberships ONLY can also be processed through Ticket Spicket (Processing Fee) <u>http://www.vikingboosters.com/become-a-member.html</u> This option opens July 10th. It is important to note that reserved seats **cannot** be purchased through Ticket Spicket.

## Miamisburg Athletic Booster Association:

Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/vikingboosterassociation

Website: http://www.vikingboosters.com/index.html

Email Contact: <a href="mailto:vikingboosterassociation@gmail.com">vikingboosterassociation@gmail.com</a>

### **Miamisburg Vikings Athletics:**

Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057424721085

Website: www.miamisburgathletics.org

Twitter: @MburgVikings